

Mylan Schedules Financial Results Conference Call and Live Webcast for the Second Quarter Fiscal 2008

PITTSBURGH, July 24 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Mylan Inc. (NYSE: MYL) announced today that it will host a conference call and live webcast on Wednesday, August 6, 2008, at 10:30 a.m. ET to provide a review of the second quarter ended June 30, 2008. The company will release its financial results before the market opens August 6.

The dial-in number to access the August 6 call is 877-741-4241 or 719-325-4787 for international callers. A replay, available for approximately seven days, will be available at 888-203-1112 or 719-457-0820 for international callers with access pass code 8142044.

To access a live webcast of the August 6 call, please log on to Mylan's Web site (http://www.mylan.com) at least 15 minutes before the event is to begin to register and download or install any necessary software. A replay of the webcast will be available on http://www.mylan.com for approximately seven days.

Mylan Inc., with operations in more than 90 countries, ranks among the leading diversified generic and specialty pharmaceutical companies in the world. The company maintains one of the industry's broadest -- and highest quality -- product portfolios, supported by a robust product pipeline; owns a controlling interest in the world's second largest active pharmaceutical ingredient manufacturer; and operates a specialty business focused on respiratory and allergy therapies. For more information about Mylan, visit http://www.mylan.com.

SOURCE Mylan Inc. 07/24/2008 CONTACT: Media, Mike Laffin, or Investors, Dan Crookshank, both of Mylan Inc., +1-724-514-1813 /Web site: http://www.mylan.com (MYL)